City of Greensboro 300, Washington Street

Greensboro, NC 27401

Legislation Text

File #: ID 16-0433, Version: 1

Resolution Approving Extension of Professional Services Contract 2013-5336 with Moses Cone Health System
(Dr. Mary Ruth Hunt) for Physician Services in the Amount of $25,000.

Department: Human Resources
Council District: All

Public Hearing: N/A
Advertising Date/By: N/A

Contact 1 and Phone: Matt Schweitzer -373-2167
Contact 2 and Phone: Connie Hammond - 373-4629

PURPOSE: Moses Cone (Dr. Mary Ruth Hunt) will provide onsite and offsite physician services including but
not limited to police, fire and general placement physicals, DOT drug screens, worker’s comp injury
management, return to work approvals and other occupational health surveillance. Moses Cone (Dr. Mary Ruth
Hunt) will supervise the medical work of the City’s Nurse Practitioner as required by law.

BACKGROUND: The City of Greensboro operates an onsite medical clinic to serve the specialized hiring
needs of its public safety departments and to reduce worker’s compensations costs through proper injury
management. The clinic also conducts fit for duty assessments, DOT required substance abuse screening along
with other occupational health surveillance. The contract physician oversees the medical staff at the on-site
clinic and acts as the City’s Medical Review Officer (MRO) for the Commercial Drivers License substance
abuse program. The contract physician also treats worker’s comp injuries at an off-site clinic when needed. The
Medical Clinic Staff work under the supervision of the Contract Physician as required by statue.

The contract extension is consistent with the terms of the original three year contract, with options for two (2) 1
year extensions. The total cost of the contract for 4 years will total approximately $125,000.

This is the first 1-year extension taken under terms of the agreement. Staff anticipates bidding this service
competitively in 2017-2018.

BUDGET IMPACT:

The design contract extension in the amount of $25,000 will be funded from Human Resources t account 684-
1004-03. A budget adjustment is not required to move funding. No new funding is needed for this extension.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

The Human Resources Department recommends and requests approval of the contract extension with Moses
Cone Health Systems.

City of Greensboro Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/6/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: ID 16-0433, Version: 1

COMMITTEE ACTION: This item was referred to Council by the General Government Committee.

City of Greensboro Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/6/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

